2004'& 2003 INDIVIDUAL STATS

2004 PASSING STATS (Yards — TD)

2004 RUSHING STATS (Yards — TD)

2004 RECEIVING STATS (Rec — Yards)

Ryan Whatley (Bray-Doyle-B)

Daniel Stingley (Coalgate-A)

Cole Sisco (Cache-3A)

Brenden Stookey (Victory Christian-3A)
Kaelin Woods (Miami-4A)

Jason Aubrey (Bartlesville-6A)

Brett Bogert (Heritage Hall-2A)
Travis Willing (Drumright-A)

Tyler Hunt (Bixby-5A)

Sam Bradford (Putnam North-6A)
Caleb Brewer (Healdton-A)

Justin Wagnon (Lincoln Christian-I)
Derek Kiker (Seminole-3A)

Ross Carter (EI Reno-5A)

Bly Schultz (Pond Creek-Hunter-C)
Blake Byford (Edmond North-6A)
Eric Rowan (Westville-2A)

Josh Miller (Norman-6A)

Houston Jones (Northeast-4A)
Tucker Brown (Shawnee-5A)

Kyle Young (Turpin-A)

Steve Day (Edmond-6A)

John Nimmo (Ponca City-6A)

Tony Cotton (Kellyville-3A)

Tanner Wade (Lawton-6A)

Adam Schneberger (Rush Springs-A)
Anthony Cavasos (Cashion-B)

Brady Wardlaw (Okeene-A)

Dusty Horn (Seiling-A)

J.R. Moore (Carl Albert-5A)

Matt Edmonds (Mustang-6A)

Kyle Haskins (Blanchard-3A)

Chris Gasbarra (Bishop McGuinness-5A)
Devin Mcentire (Cleveland-4A)
Matt Beavers (Plainview-2A)

Zac Ross (Muskogee-6A)

Jacob Branscum (Caney Valley-2A)
Justin Guy (Davenport-C)

Garrett Schwab (Oklahoma Christian-2A)
Justin Law (Christian Heritage-I)

2003 PASSING STATS (Yards — TD)
Mackenzi Adams (Metro Christian-2A)
Nick Finley (Caddo-B)

Robby Treadwell (Mustang-6A)
Brian Van (Curen-A)

Tyler Pybas (Ringling-A)

Mike Gibson (Tuttle-3A)

Tyler Schneider (Weatherford-4A)
Robert Ledford (Elgin-3A)

Zac Crume (Snyder-B)

Skyler Foster (Cashion-B)

Ryan Clubb (Sallisaw-4A)

Tyler Hunt (Bixby-5A)

Sam Bradford (Putnam North-6A)
Derek Kiker (Seminole-3A)

Ross Carter (EI Reno-5A)

Steve Day (Edmond-6A)

Carter Whitson (Shawnee-5A)
Dakota Cole (Tishomingo-2A)
Justin Allen (Glenpool-4A)

Brent Hodge (Guthrie-5A)
Armando Lerma (Western Heights-5A)
Travis Canada (Canton-A)

Kyle Thornton (Eisenhower-6A)
Adam Solis (Hennessey-2A)

Blake Birchfield (Comanche-2A)
Drew Denten (Forgan-C)

Randy Palmer (East Central-5A)
Andrew Weatherly (Durant-5A)
David Scherer (Bishop Kelley-5A)
Brett Bogert (Heritage Hall-2A)
Tyler Henson (Blanchard-3A)
Grant Burnett (Community Christian-I)
Kyle Kusik (Berryhill-3A)

Cody Gragg (Waukomis-B)

Josh Miller (Norman-6A)

Daniel Stingley (Coalgate-A)

Luke Lutonsky (Cyril-B)

Kerry Johnson (Ada-4A)

Ryder Hill (Oologah-4A)

Tony Cotton (Kellyville-2A)
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1263
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Gerald Jones (Pawnee-A)

Cori Cox (Billings-C)

Mark Peters (Turpin-A)

Kerry Johnson (Ada-4A)

Kylee Hill (Bristow-3A)

J.R. Acey (Holdenville-2A)

Deji Karim (Putnam North-6A)
Delvonsha Locke (Hugo-3A)
Patrick Weaver (McGuinness-5A)
Brad Debell (Lincoln Christian-I)
Terrance Brown (Edmond North-6A)
Aaron Johnson (Haskell-2A)

J.R. Moore (Carl Albert-5A)

Ray Ardery (Stratford-A)

Josh Johnson (Ponca City-6A)
Steven Bond (Lone Grove-3A)
Kyle Howe (Dibble-B)

Matt Mueggenborg (Yale-B)

Jon Latimer (Deer Creek-4A)
Jeremy Mccarley (Central Marlow-C)
Chase Vencl (Garber-B)

Marcus High (Hominy-2A)
Marques Thompson (Nowata-2A)
Zack Mincy (Tuttle-3A)

Zack Rankin (Beaver-A)

Taner Hallman (Quinton-A)

Filberl Labitad (Watts-B)

Rod Mcclain (Jones-2A)

Todd Cherry (Victory Christian-3A)
Bubba Wills (Skiatook-4A)

Colby Whittington (Grandfield-C)
Shane Dixon (Wynnewood-A)
Bobby Nix (Healdton-A)

Ben Birmingham (Luther-2A)
Robert Earl (Johnson Stillwater-6A)
Jason Hightower (Davenport-C)
Ray Long (Clinton-4A)

Greg Williams (Antlers-2A)
Jimmie Puckett (Piedmont-4A)
Ulysesis Beavers (Seminole-3A)

2003 RUSHING STATS (Yards — TD)
Jerwin Johnson (Glenpool-4A)
Josh Walker (Spiro-2A)

Chris Chamberlain (Bethany-2A)
Mark Peters (Turpin-A)

Gerald Jones (Pawnee-2A)

Chris Smith (Crooked Oak-A)

Ray Ardery (Stratford-A)

Nick Stowers (Ringling-A)
Johnny Mcconnell (Garber-B)
Johnny Avery (Dickson-3A)
Steven Bond (Lone Grove-3A)
Willie Ford (Clinton-4A)

Jimmie Puckett (Piedmont-3A)
Damarean Pullen (Putnam City-6A)
Kevin Johnson (Wynnewood-A)
Shawn Hill (Tipton-B)

Kenneth Murray (Mid-Del Christian-I)
Blake Jordan (Keota-A)

Jim Landers (Lincoln Christian-1)
Jordan Carter (Sulphur-3A)
Ryder Hill (Oologah-4A)

Casey Lynn (Kingfisher-3A)

Kerry Johnson (Ada-4A)

Chris Jones (Edmond North-6A)
Kevin Braziel (Alex-B)

Dj Wolfe (Lawton Eisenhower-6A)
Andrew Tomlinson (Skiatook-4A)
Monty Marcum (Washington-A)
Patrick Orth (Bethany-2A)
Antonio Andrews (Hugo-3A)
Ruzell Mccoy (Frederick-2A)
Kevin Ottinger (Boise City-A)
Chad Cline (Valliant-2A)

John Beavers (Seminole-3A)
Caleb Childers (Cave Springs-B)
Roy Roberts (Ardmore-5A)
Tarrion Adams (Moore-6A)
Laron Moore (Midwest City-6A)
Travis Holmes (U.S. Grant-5A)
Zac Crume (Snyder-B)
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16

Jamie Bailey (Cashion-B)

Sam Mccurdy (Heritage Hall-2A)
Will Allison (Westville-2A)

Brett Musgrove (Harrah-5A)

Chris Dennis (Victory Christian-3A)
Aaron Cummings (Bray-Doyle-B)
Corey Hood (Bixby-5A)

Eric Combs (Shawnee-5A)

Brock Ready (Cleveland-4A)

Lance Phillips (Drumright-A)
Kenny Gooch (Stroud-2A)
Jermaine Gresham (Ardmore-5A)
TJ Hamilton (Lincoln Christian-1)
Lee Von (Tungeln-5A)

Peter Wilson (Chr. Heritage-1)
Marquis Hamilton (Edmond North-6A)
Dillon Collins (Caney Valley-2A)
George West (Northeast-4A)

Rd Hoover (Cache-3A)

Dane Miller (Edmond-6A)

Matt Lee (Covington-Douglas-C)
Michael Barnett (East Central-5A)
Zack Ange (Cache-3A)

Cody Abbott (Seminole-3A)

Kenny Brown (Putnam North-6A)
Mark Frieouf (Pond Creek-Hunter-C)
Andy Edwards (Central Sallisaw-B)
Jerad Mixon (Coalgate-A)

Randy Walter (Mustang-6A)

Ryan Waters (Bartlesville-6A)
Victor Martinez (Bartlesville-6A)
Chaz Gilliam (Cyril-B)

Reggie Smith (Edmond-6A)

Steven Pollet (Chisholm-2A)

Seth Merrie (Cave Springs-B)
Andy Sloan (Drumright-A)

Aury Barrett (Purcell-2A)

Kellen Graham (Edmond North-6A)

2003 RECEIVING STATS (Rec — Yards)
Chance Hodge (Caddo-B)

Pat Campbell (Bethel-2A)

John Petree (Sallisaw-4A)

Eric Payne (East Central-5A)

Lee Von (Tungeln-5A)

Bryant Andrews (Crooked Oak-A)
Derek Williams (Metro Christian-2A)
Marqus Stutson (Edmond-6A)
Robby Price (Mustang-6A)

Zak Wallis (Shawnee-5A)

Brandon Hiebert (Waukomis-B)
Alvin Barnett (East Central-5A)

Mac Brown (Western Heights-5A)
Matt Carter (Community Christian-I)
Kenan Denten (Forgan-C)

Sean Hadley (Cashion-B)

Harold King (Bixby-5A)

Drew Steger (Newcastle-2A)

Josh Finch (Rush Springs-A)

Nate Ford (Putnam City-6A)

Dane Miller (Edmond-6A)

Jon Manning (Ringling-A)

Tyler Nickles (Caddo-B)

Cody Abbott (Seminole-3A)

Jacob Robertson (Elgin-3A)

Matt Ross (EI Reno-5A)

Ryan Forgety (Seminole-3A)

Joe Pittman (Tishomingo-2A)

Ryan Ward (Hennessey-2A)

Timias Woods (Metro Christian-2A)
Antwan Cudjoe (Shawnee-5A)
Derek Makescry (Weatherford-4A)
Matt Winzeler (Putnam North-6A)
Michael Johnson (Crooked Oak-A)
Scott Cline (Covington-Douglas-C)
Scott Kaney (Thomas-A)

Josh Spurlin (Snyder-B)

Marquis Hamilton (Edmond North-6A)
Nathan Geiser (Tonkawa-A)
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35

1098
1454
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1328
1235
837
972
746
825
677
736
938
939
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809
1050
742
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834
601
657
953
926
873
773
501
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885
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447
798
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760
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1049

1030
691
510
726
809
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727
944
914
594
645
788
602
516

1086
967
725
650
412
544
834
681
664
522
562
354
613
754
463
673
569
903



